

Press release LightLab Sweden AB (publ) 2016-09-28

LightLab Sweden introduces the first EEE Light® UV disinfection reference product

LightLab's first reference product for UV disinfection includes a tube shaped (T8) light source, an intelligent electronic drive unit and relevant product documentation. The product offers providers of UV disinfection equipment an efficient way to evaluate the technology for their applications.

The product is primarily aimed at applications which benefits from the unique features of the EEE Light® technology:

- Environmentally sustainable Mercury free
- Immediate start-up Lower cost of ownership and enabling new applications
- Independent of ambient temperature Works equally well at -20°C as at +80°C
- High bacterial efficiency Unique UV spectrum

Further information on this reference product is now available on LightLab's website www.lightlab.com

For further information regarding this press release please contact:

Johan Tingsborg, CEO Tel: +46 (0)8 442 0550 E-mail: info@lightlab.se

Jan Rynning, Chairman of the Board

Tel: +46 (0)703 51 00 05

This is LightLab Sweden AB

LightLab Sweden AB (publ), www.lightlab.com, is a development company which develops a unique and environmentally friendly lighting technology, EEE Light® Technology. LightLab has over 4,500 shareholders. The company's shares are listed on NASDAQ OMX First North. The company's certified adviser is Erik Penser Bank.